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Name and Address of next of kin

INFORMATION SUPPLIED BY RECRUIT.

| 7Rehﬁ6nahipm

Particulars as to Ma.rringé.‘

(a) Christian and Surname of Woman to whom married, and whether spinster or widow. () Place and date of marriage.
(¢) Present address. (d) Signature of Oﬂ!oar verifying entry from certificate.

b
® o ® et 1 e
: ~ Particulars as to Children.
Christian Names' Date and Place of Birth @
Verified from certificate.
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| hereby enlist for service at home or abroad in the King's

et

Forces under the following conditions : §

For the duration of the present war, or until my

discharge. _ :

Subject to the Army Act, the King's Regulations,

and to such ordinances as may apply or may .

be made to apply to the British Regular Army

Subject to the Newfoundla’nd Volunteer Act,
5 George V., Chapter IV.

-« B

S

Signed gl A ia/n//

Witness L’w—lm.ym M




Ap:l.'i.l 241711 1935 .

,T On l'..l'.lll.'lll'.

“Regimes: "v'gl oo 1482 was al..n‘aﬁud o 1-‘te - 7‘-3,- M-

AUTHCRITY :
R’o_ce:-é;i m‘xﬁgoz
ta of Milit
Iaxsh £6%h, 1919
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 ONE ENVELOPE CONJATNING EFFECTS OF THE LATW NO. 1482
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" RHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFIGER 1/6 REGORDS,
“and the following No. quoted :

From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

MORANDUM.

To

The.Hom. the Minister of Militia,
; St. Jﬂm"’

Newfoundland,
LONDON, S.W.
FM/MN '~ 21st, December, '°' 8- |
SUBJECT : | s
1482. PTE. G. H. LANE, Dated March 1ste1919 18y

ROYAL NEWFOQUNDLAND REGIMENT.
| |

Reference Nos. [t

Please return QRIGINAL and retain DUPLIGATE.

With reference to this Office
memorandum No.l16 B60/P&A, -
22/11/18., The following
further letter has been received
from Mrs Lane, dated 25/11/18
(11086) 3~

"I wrote to:you some time ago
"about my son's money, and I have
"never received any answer, I
"think it is about time now, I
"knew something about it. It is
"his back gone money, that is,
"gince he left Scotland in March
"to go to France, up until the
"time of his death in August. He
"was a prisoner in Germany and
"died thers. I would like to
"know the reason why I dont get it
"and all the rest has got it for
"1 ago, I think he done as
"much as the rest of them, and I
"am entitled to his money, as he
"was my only help. And he gave
"his 1ife for his King and Country,
"So I think I should get what
"belongs to him. It 1is now
"fifteenth months since he dled,
"and I expect you's should know
"some-thing about his money by
"this time. So please answer this
"letter and let me know all
"particulars about 1t,"

Mrs. Lane has been advised
that all particulars available
regarding her late son's estate
were forwarded to you 22/10/18,
and it has been pointed out to her
that all enquiries from relatives
of serving or deceased Soldiers
-| forwarded to this off

Hoted pleese,

Balange of estate was padd
to the Administrator on ¥/2/19

Minister of Militia,




L BTIPEED T NTWEOUNDL
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f y‘n late 200, x‘. 1“8. M““ m m' ”‘
'hwmxmxcmt. A ;
1am -n}uﬁc nmt mdﬂt vm you

i




PAY & RECORD OFFICE
B8, VIOTORIA STREET,
~ LONDON,

_-__“hm- : 7

In roply to your letter o!'
1/10/17 (7360): Pte. Lane was

SUBJECT:
ke e A Deceased. Owted b o o
Reference Nos. ; Ponse SO OIBINAL anc retia numwt.'
!he' I:u:!omtiom in this

1

ttcr haa boun tmm t0 Reve

ported to have died of .sickness A,Young in reply %o nis prwim

; Feld-Lazaret Museum at Tournai
“bn 7ﬁ/17. He was buried in the
Cemetery at Tournai, Grave Ho.464.
The “Yasualty Reports oonmning
this information were numbered
2812, 26686, 2835, and 2882, which
presumably crossed your above-
dated letter, as did also my tele-
gram of 26/11/17.

Chief Paymaster & 0. i/o -no’oem-;

HA/JC

quirye

Minister of Militia,




Reve Arminius Young,
Mlngravv a Town,
B.B.

Re{t'. & Rear Sir:- 1482, Pts. G. I.aael Deceasud .

Jith reference fo your letter.of 27th

stating th;a.t Ptes Lane was r-oported to have died of sickmess

in Pold-Lazaret lMuseum at Tournai onm 7/8/17; he was buried

in the Cemetery at Tournai, grave Hoe. 464.

I have itie honour to 'ber

Sir,

.YO'DI Qbfdiﬁnt serb:

' Hajor

5 848000
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FOUNDLAND ,?OSTAL» TELEGRAPHS.
£ Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may derline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for i(s transmissicn.

In case the Message'shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N.P.T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmissivn.or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. =

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (ai.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or aut'hoﬁ_?r
not controlled by the N. P, T. exclusivelg althoygh worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.T.

T

I request that the following Telef
(NOT TRANSMITTED)
Signature of Sender

dgd according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Address

G . _ : : Check
Number Rcd. By Sent by.
Dated November 20, 1917.

To Mr. Thomas Lene,

Jamestown, B.B. : ‘

Referring my message October eighteenth Record
Office, London, today reports No. 1482;‘; Private
Gideon H. Lane, died August seventh and'was bwried
Tournai Cemetery. l i

R.A. SQUIRES
g  Colonial Secretary




1482 Lane.

Extract of "Telegram" received from Pay & Record Office,
London, dated November 19, 1917.
Died August 7th, buried Tournai Cemetry.

Referrin g to my Telegram of October 18th.



ueoord 0“ fice, Taomionx imediatcly zmd have atens taken
o collsc'b all POS :l.ble infmation with raforauce %o his

with you at cmce,

I have the honour to be




" Oet, Blst 1917,

‘Prom- Minister of Militia
To-  Chief Paymaster & Officer i/e Recordse

4

' 1453 Ptes Gideon Lene.

/ Sir:e

I have the homour,to enclose & copy of a»‘umr
from ReveArminiusiYoung,relating $o.'the sbove mention-
; I should be glad if you can have emguiries made
" 12 possible snd furnich me with sush information as
ﬁi%;ab‘lo %0 collect on this subjects
e : I have ﬂ‘uylmnuhbo.
sir,
Youz obedient,

.seﬁr%u .

Minister of Militis.




Bennett}

d :

‘2

Ministcr of Militia. o
St, John s.:

Dear Sll'-v-. : the. Wad :
The parents of Gideon Lane of Jamestown are very anxio 5

Lane»was taken prisoner in April 14. 1917. ﬂti His sister rec'

one letter from him, written I'believe in May. The parents received
no 1etter. On October 1ch I received q‘message that thn“he had
died in' enemy hanﬂs. “1s. there any pbseible neans of getting any

further particulars? ; ;
Apparently Pte. Lane: was not wg&paea, and there is so much

mystery about the death of prisonePS‘in hermany that it is not
strange that the parents have all kinds. of forhodings ahouts them.

They imagine thev were starved anj#ﬁll kinds of things. You will i
?understand, I am sure, how much there broken hearted parents

ﬂprize the smallestfbit of information about their loved ones who.
have fallen, andwespecially-those who have died in enemy hands.

These are the sadest cases who dle in enemy hands, a f L suppose

it is imp0591ble to get any news about them. But 1f 1n time any-

‘thing further could be promised it would BL a great comfort to ‘those

af?ectionate parents. 1 know ' you will do anything in your power.

Thanking you in anticipation,

,Iourg‘51ncere1y,

Nethodist inister.
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From

PAY AND RECORD OFFICE,

58, VICTORIA STREET,

The Hon. the Minister of

o R SN,

1488, PTE. G.Hs LANE (DECEASED).

Reference Nos. !

Militia,
LONDON, S.W. 8t. ;O:no;;:urﬂlini,
PUA0L. October 22nd, 8- ! ‘
SUBJECT : - He REPLY .
Dated Nove2bthe 1918 191

Please return 0'"0'!‘[ and retain !!!!P! “EAIE.

With reference to the follow=
ing letter from Mrs., Thomas Lane,
Portland Bonavista Bay, 18/9/18,

(8762)-

*Just a note to see what about
"my son's money: You see he left
. "Scotland to go to Brance on the
"fourth of March and he was taken
"a prisoner by the Germans on
"the fourteenth of April, and the:
"we roceived a telegram saying
"that he died on the seventh
*August, That was last year 1917,
"that it happened: So it is his
"money since he left Scotlamd up
"until the tirme of his deathi I
“don't see why I should not get
"mine same as other mothers as he
"was mp only help, and cnes that
"were taken a prisomer the same
"time as he; and died also; has
"got their money for long ago: So
"I would like to0 know the ressonm
"why I don't get mime; as he done
"his duty as well as, the rest of
"them. I wrote to the Pay & Re-
"gord Office here, twice and they
"wrote back and said they were
"waiting from word from yours; So
"1 thought it better to write yqu
"myself. I n-ed tho money now gee.
"ing ho is gdma and him being my
"only helpi So I will be very
"pleased to hear from you as soon
"as possible." :

=

: Non-effective acocount shewing
a oredit balance o :
forwarded to you per A,F.B:; 279;No.
14888 dwted 10, r :

Chief Paymaster & O i/c Records.

(6 82 38) W2849—HP705 1000 12/17 HWV(P1784) K17/568

Non-effective ascount has
ben reeived, ond pgyment will be
mede as soon as letters of Adminj %
istration are received from the '
Minister of Justice. §

Myrs Iame has been writton to
this effect,

Minister of Militia




Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Foliowlng Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

Incase the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P.T., they will refund the amount paid by tlie Sendor for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss; injury, or damage arising or
resulting from th= non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P. T.over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further . transmission by or through any system, service, orlne of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connect.on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

I request that the following Telegrafll mayjh 4 ardedsaccording to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.

(NOT TRANSMITTED) -
Signature of Sender

Line Check
Number. Rcd By—— ‘Sent by.
Dated October 18, 1917.

Zo _ Rev, Arminius Young,

Musgravetown, B.B.

Regret to inform you Record Office, London, i
reperts Canadian Red Cross today reports No.148%2,
Private Gideon H, Lane, son of Thomas Lane, Jamestown,
who was previously reported a prisoner of war, died
in enemy hands; no partieulars given. Please inform

reletives,
R,A, SQUIRES

Colonial Secretary.

~ 5

FOR TYPEWRITER




Counter No.—_______

/DLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

Cable Connection with all the World

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Foilowing Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by tlie Sendur for such Message.

The N, P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of the Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
t issi delivery, dclay, or error shall have occurred.

The control of the N. P, T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (a. d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or line of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authorit:

not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusiygly, althourh worked as part of or in connect.on with the Telegraphic system or service of the N, P. T}:

ram W pryasdod according to the foregving Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.

I request that the following Tefe
o (NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender Addais 2
R Red By - ik b Check
Dated October 18, 1917,

To ~ Mr. Thomas Lane,

James town, B.B.
Regret to inform you Record Office, London, today
reports Canadian Red Cross ea-oeiobee-eéghteenéh reports
No. 1482, Private Gideon H, Lane, who was previously-,
reported alprisoner-of war, died in enemy hands, no
particulars given,
R.A. SQUIRES
Colonial Secretary,
NOTE FOR OPERATOR
This message is not to be sent until receiving office
notifies that message to Rev. A, Young, Musgravetown, has been
delivered and ached upon,

4

FOR TYPEWRITER




1482 Pte.G.H. Lane,”
Ext.of daily orders part 2 from G.H.Q. )

Brd.Echelon, August 15th 1917.

Prisoner of War in German Hands,14/4/17 Auth.
off. German Report forwarded by Geneva Red Cross.
Prev. "Strusk off Strengkh" lilssing Ref. No.

22 C, 19/5/17.




beunhr No._._...... G

FOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.

Cable Connection with all the World
e All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

"l‘he Management may decline to forward the Message, ﬂwugh it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission.

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or del‘ault of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund t{e amount paid by the Sender for such M
The N. P. T. shall not be hable to make compensahon beyond the amount refunded as above for ‘any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the no of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall hnve occurred.
The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T, (and the N. P. T, shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission r th h angsystem, service, orhne of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any admwmstratlon or authorit;
not controlled by the N. P. T. ¢: hou, worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. ,1?

I request that the followinz
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

ded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.

Signature of Sender. Address
Line ' Check
Number. —| Red By— | Sent—— by
Dated July 20, 1917,
Zo Ur, Thomas Lane,

Jamestown, B.B,

Have pleasure in informing you Record Office,
London, today reports No. 1482, Private Gideon H,
lene, prisoner of war at Limburg, Germany.

R.A, SQUIRES
Acting Colonial Secretary

4




EWFOUNDLAND POSTAL TELEGRAPHS.
B Cable Connection with all the World '

All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

The Management may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmissicn. -

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Message
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by tlie Sender for such Message.

The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arising or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred. 3

The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
in the course of the transit of the Message to its destination, it may be entrusted by the N. P. T. (aid the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, orline of Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or authority
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusivi ' althdpsh we ked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P. T.

1 request that the following Telégpe firded according to the foreguing Conditions, by which I agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender_

Line Check
Number. Rcd. By. Sent by
Dated June 14, 1917,

Te ¥Mr, Thomas Lane,

Jamestown, B.B.
Regret to inform you that Record Office

- London, officially reports wNo, 1482, Private

Gideon H. Lane, missing April fourteenth.

Upon receibt of further information I shall immedi-

ately wire you.
J. R. BENNETT,

Colonial Secretary.

HOR TYPEWRITER

S




xtrogt

of Gagualitice reaeived from Loy 4 Hoarrd
€780y, London, fated Auguet 7,1016,

ik

#1482 Pte. G, Lane.
Hospitel

Dimehnrgod from/grented furlough D/6/16 to 14/ /16
fit for LightbDuty Class "p" likely ¢6 be £ t for

service overseas within three months,

O

it o Bt d




e Ssiarn »'-:;_.:‘.n T ; = -L:_c TR ‘:, 7‘ S : "fa
&tract from List of Hen transferred to Oonvelescent Homes
v deted Jaly Slst 1910, from (fficer Commending Srd Londorn General -
; Hospital to Offiger i/s Records, Ferfounilond Contingint, 566
' Vietoria Sts, Se¥s |

In asscrlance wish jour Hewo of 80¢4h June, I beg %o inform you
that the unisrpentionsd man sas transferrod to the fonwvelescent
Home romed on the date specified:

1482 Pte. G. Lane

| 1 Nowfourdlend, %0 ESHiR 54/7/16.

A
i
|
g

|




Ntrest of Mntin -'imiifvca fron vay & Revord USesie,

Londor, dsted -hﬂy 51;10@:‘

: a_atoa 11/?/3.6. :

#1482 Pte. G. Lenef.

IR IR R ook
LR s =

Jounded in Agtion 1f7/184



Uxtraot of ffforunioatior resedved from 0.0, 5xd Lon.d
General Hospitel, ¢o O.i/o “agords, TifldContingent,

58 Viatoria S4poct f.i., dated July 51,1916,

In soeordance Withgour memo of 50th Juip I beg to inform
yourthet the undermentionod man wes transforred to tho e

Oonvalosoent iome £eNowylSMBYAS. Lomrme Aux,iogp,

ieher 84/7/16,
#1482 Pte. G. Lane. /




Extract of Casualties r.ece’i'éedfrom Pay & Record
.0ffice, Londpn, dated July 7,1916. -

#1482 Pte.C.H.Lene. \/

Gunshot woun® right knce,
Admitted 3rd London Gemeral Hospital, Wendswotth,

AR

e

July 6,1916. S.S.#pé Ienfrenc & Egypt.




Cable Connection with all the World ,
ER% All Messages Sent are Subject to the Following Conditions:

‘The ent may decline to forward the Message, though it has been received for transmission ; but in case of so doing shall refund to
the Sender the amount paid for its transmission. i :

In case the Message shall never reach its destination by reason of any neglect or default of the N. P. T. or its Servants whilst the Medsage
remains under the control of the N. P. T., they will refund the amount paid by the Sender for such Message.
The N. P. T. shall not be liable to make compensation beyond the amount refunded as above for any loss, injury, or damage arisifg or
resulting from the non-transmission or non-delivery of tho Message, or delay or error in the transmission or delivery thereof, howsoever such
‘transmission, non-delivery, delay, or error shall have occurred.
The control of the N. P. T. over the Message shall be deemed to have ntirely ceased for the purposes of these Conditions at any point where,
inthe course of the transit of the Message toits destination, it may be entrusted by the N, P. T. (ar.d the N. P. T. shall have full power so to entrust the
Message) for further transmission by or through any system, service, or lineof Telegraph belonging to or worked by any administration or autHori
not controlled by the N. P. T. exclusively, although worked as part of or in connection with the Telegraphic system or service of the N. P.

I request that the follbwing Telegram may be forwarded according to the foregoing Conditions, by which 1 agree to abide.
(NOT TRANSMITTED)

Signature of Sender. Address,

Line z Check d o

Number. Rcd. By. Sent Dby. |

Lced 7 July, 1918,
Zo  Mr, Thomas Lene, Jamestown, B, B,

Regret to inform yoh No, 1482 rrivate @ideon H, Lame
reported Wandsworth Hospifal , wonnded right knee,

Je« Re Bamett,

GOLONIAL SECRETARY,




Bxtract frow Fomios) Rl of 85 k and Wowndad fm tm,m
xxpsmmnaxg Fores to 3he am., mmn Gens ral m«mmx."
aimittod Iniy ﬁ'&o; 1938,

#1482 Pte. G. H., Lane

G,S.W. R. KNEE.










Examined ...

Declared Age...

; 'l'l'ndem' b,ccupntimn. R

Chest  ( Girth when fully expanded. .. i : i
Measure- { ; y ‘j(7 inches : ; mcheo? :
ment Range of expansion. . Heos : L; inches § - inches

Weight S

Phjsi?-nl I.)evu!opment.. A

Right

Number .. ..

When Vaccinated oAU : ﬁoﬂ_

Vision 5 R V— - R.E—\V—
R LLE—V=— L.E—V—

: Arm
Vaceination Marks

2 (a)

(a) Marks 5ridicming congenital peculi- |
arities or previous disease

() Slight defects but not sufficient to |

Cause Rejection

Aﬁproved by (Nignature) s WM‘*\-

(Rank)

bl

 Medical Offiger.
(

-;t Jf-%

0 e f on #_{ﬁf;yof 19157

Enlisted

Iiegtl. No.




fic st




Embarkation

Date of
Departure or
Disembarkation,

Station or Troopship

Date of
Arrival or
[Embarkation

Date of

) rture or
Disemmbenkation




G eI : i (Station). ; ‘l 1

‘ 0% i

(8) The Paymaster, : ‘%
b‘& \/ukﬂ}xlﬁ /M/

A/\/\}v ! (Station). ’ i

Regimental No,_LL‘_S_’L_
Rank and Name f()u ?(me Q’\
R 5' or Corps I 2 \NOAA(\ gl Ofn 7 (-) (Vi) |A4 OM”

has been granted a furlough fmmﬂ%&_b__ _\iLLr‘_—h—‘ 8

y

i

His address while on leave will be:—

.58 \/um;n M’ /Q 4 } :
Ao ww@mmmwwm4
1 consider he is fit fur' {m:duby Gk ;]% l’é&m WIS TWineae

RAK( ]
ﬂeg:strar RAM. UT'

Officer in charge

; WANDSWOL /L.A ‘
: __(Station). A

# Strike out that which is inapplicable.

Foor coplaa to be made, and one copy sent to each Officer mentioned above and one copy
. fled in th o offi :

(lxm) wamnm m.omm- H.C.AL,Ltd. 815,
<




Mo St §ANme G, s} N eem 57 7z,

AP, Dluul }‘1“ L é' G.C, l
D f last N d dat Period not rackoning towards
By ot g | 0|11 o el Vil

| Serviceor
e Proficiency Pay)

Sheet No. 7 suunn:- 0.C.\ aracter
freedom from extra fine . - Company, etc. M“ i
" | cases of! Date of
. Place e ce| ok |Bricken . Offenca Names of Witnssses | Punishment awarded |of orier dupsaseset By whom avarded |~ Remarks
. s

g1 "g\wiog Lmy

pro.




[ No. /48 % Name e srqa:;;y;}g' ; Coms/aﬁ'af}fad st

D ) H. 2 B

rvice or }
2 3 AT 4 Hosbsoty iyl
Date of last entry in No. and date’ Period not reckoning towards Sheet No. Signature’0,C. cter
Company Conduct smz} e of last dnmk} T~ freedom from extra e } TN Ol e Compiny, sic, } A o
‘Cases Date of award or - 2
Place 5 ;g;;u Rank ,,,,,",m‘" 4 Offence Names of Witnesses Punishment awarded | of erder dispeing | By whom swarded Remarks. P
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1ST NEWFOUNDLAND REGIMENT

LOTMENTS
L. . Regl. No..l. 1

hereby agree, until further m;.tif_icétibl_: by n’ﬂn‘.m similar official form to make an Allotthent of '

_ Dollars and . .. Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

to, and for the benefit of the undermentioned Person Persons, such payment to be made on proof -
of identity of, and production of * the relative Identity Certificates by the Person %d Persoqs

 concerned, viz. :

AMOUNT
o

| Identity ;Whether Wife, Child,
(each per:

cemﬁcﬂm other Relative or 4 NaME (in full)
. y Friend K ¥

i

_';M_ 2

e

Total Allotment, §

| NOTE.—This form must be completed by the Oﬂicer Commamhng Company, signed by the Volunteer, counter-
signed by the Officer Commanding Company and ha.nded to the Paymaster as authority to make the

required payments on applicaﬂon.

Officer Commanding

Company




C.Q. M8

e e




I agree fo mecept all rieru swd c@nieauencn ef 1his

npv.&it“ﬁfitx failimg tc resch Hetdqutrten StoJomn's by meil fw time

m:,mf* cporative &t uhme mentioned camcellimg date amd that fa s sveet

guck mon=delivery by matl tnd thereby the allejenmt wﬂsim&mg e e
seid e the Allotbee, T alme agree to suek further stopreges 8g By 0O
- baing made &gaimst me im the Pay Bocke OF etherwise %o refuld

NG ey ArR e mumu ¢r smountss :

I B N e e s A B

25 1@1L;

AT T B i e e AR B T A S

%

Arproved smd Witmessed

o

Dated O L0

eranssansens

Attewtion is drawe to the fact Thai ﬁ‘”@ﬂm g are pryabls

srters by Calemdar montk ¥OS Fegimentsl month swd tkerelors

rn souEt lx bime msmf e 2llowed @or the cdelivery OF thisg Tuqu T &%
Stlidoks’ e dm mrder to becme cpersniive. '

Te be made cub in sripijente sud aent to Faymaalen &
Regords mm will forwerd origimal by firet mil fo Readquehey
Stodohe’s dupl iu;ate by the tc:]lcmiug_, lnd retein ¥ ri"ﬂi@aﬂm@
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Tepa Reginent = wha L L D el e [

th!.s soldiar is a. ,Priaoner of Wa.r a.t:
Krlegsgerangenenlager,

Limburg, ~ Germany.
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REPLY

s

Dated 21st,

Dec.

In reply to your letter of
Accceo,

:51/10/1'7 (75507 Pt? Lane was
reported to have died of sickneas
in Feld Lazaret Museum at Tournai
on 7/8/17. He was buried in the
Cemetrery at Tournai, _Grava No.464.
The “asualty Reports containing
this inférmation were numbeneé
2612, 2886, 2835, and 2882, which
presumably crossed yoﬁr above-

dated letter, as did also my tele-

gram

f 26/11/17.

- HA/IC

A.Young in reply +to his 'previous
enquiry.

The inrormationeﬂ in this
letter has been :Borwar&éd to Reve

Ay

7 Minister of Militia.




1482, PTE. G. LANE, Deceased.

ply to your letter of

31/10/17 sco): m. Lane was
reported to liave died of sickness
in Feld-Lazaret Musewm at Tournal
on 7/8/17. He was buried in the
cunm at '.rauml, enn Ko.484.

"umny Reports contalning

‘this information were mmbered
mu. aeu. eaau, u'ul sass. mnh

December 21st 1917

The information in this
letter has been forwarded to
Rev. A. Young in reply to his
previous enquiry.

W. F. Rendell, Major, C. S.0.
for
Minister of Militia







DrPT, or MI!.!'I‘IA '

- St. JOHN'S, NEWFOUNDLAND,

- o
Octa Blet 1917,

From- Minister of Militis.
 To- Chief Paymaster & Officer i/c Records.

Sir:- .

I have the honour,to enclose & copy of a letter
from Bav.Ar:ﬁiniua..!‘qmg,relating to: the above mentiom~
ed soddier.

I should be glad if you can have enquiries made
if possible and furnish me with such information as

you 8re able to c;pllect on this subjecte

. I have the homour to be,
sir,
Your obeéient servant,
W et
0 4 YESUND AND RECTLERT

S pove
(200 Say S ot

el




Eﬁnc J.R. Bennet‘b g - :
l[inistor of Hilitia.
. st.mmf_s.

Dear Sir~ :
The parents of Pte-Gideon Lane of Jamestown are very anx.l.ou

to know if any part:lcnlarq relati.ng to his death can be had. Ptee
Lane was taken ﬁrisoner in'@pril 1'4,191'7'.. His sister received ome
letter from him, wrijl:ten'I Beleive in Msy, The parents received no
letter. On Obtober 19th I received a mesSage that he had died in ememy
hands. Is there. any possibla means of getting a.ny further particnlars. .’5
Appa.rently Pte. Lane was not wounded, and there is so much
mystery about the death of prisoners in Germeny that it is not strange
that the parents have all kinds of forbodings about them. They 1ma.gine
' they were starved and all kinds of things. You will understand, I am :
surg, how much these broken hearted parents prize the smallest bit of
information about their loved ones who have fallen, and especially
those who have died in enemy handse. These are the sadest eases
who die in ememy hands, and T suppose it is impossible te get any
news sbout them. But if in time snything further could be promised
it would be a great com:!ort to those affectionate parents. I know
: you will do anything in your power. &
Thanki.ng‘ you in antieipation,
Yours sincerely,
(Sgde) Am;nius Young.
. Methodist Minister.







_‘4; W”’é’u nlre
/¢0/ v ,/"/Lw
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4tn hﬁ-_bﬂ;

1482, PTE. G. LANE, Doceased. December 31, 1917
In reply to your letter of The infornation in this 1
51/10/17 (7360): Pte. Lane was o Rar dew hﬁ‘b‘wﬁﬂm&'ﬁi-nw

roport-d to have di.od of nioxnou A.Yomg’m }‘pply %0 h;l.s Pm
in Peld-Lazaret quun at '!oumd _+ 'lous enquiry, : '
on 7/8/17. He was burlod in the o
Oenotory at Taumn, anvo io.484. @Wy : ’
he “amlt.y ngort- .cont;mins T

this information were numbered Maleter of Militia,
2613, 2686, 2835, and 2883, whioh ?

Booi. pnmbly oronod your above-
- : 5

dated lotm. as ,j;_a slso my tele- /
gran of 26/11/17. ‘



" NEWFOUNDLAND CONTINGENT

GASUAL‘HES

PRISO!ERS OF 'AR. E Inrommts

2145, Cpl. M. Stick.

J "2816, PTE. c. SNOW died of Heart Failure and
dropped dead in the street at Marchiennes
on 20/’7/1'7. from exhaustion brought on by
neglect.”

"8185, PTE. A. CUMMINGS died of tuberculosis
j _ brought on by starvation."

*1525, PTE. GEORGE ATTWOOD died of tuberculosis
brought on by starvation.”

(Sgd) M. STICK.

INFORMANT: 2145, Opl. M. Stick.

" 1482, PTE GIDEON LANE died of tuberculosis
e DTN BBy Starvation. "

(Sgd) M. STICK.

Pay & Record Office,

58, Victoria Street,
llondon’ s.w‘ l’
23rd April, 1918.




Momorandun £or '/J ZMW I %
LT

The enclogor-i Rl 22 .. é : ,/“;
M«x/{/ﬁ/g’z. 4%. 4 Knos .//agﬁx. /o é;:aé,/
A"’ Lees /WGW ”/u*rrv Vée/pmax»;% o 7

78 , = e o - o i
st e — — e —~—— e

_f-forwarded to you for V/»‘/W'Dﬂ/

‘ ce.. ﬂﬁﬂ?éﬁmﬂu/&u&n / :
' lsst Kt L Faylorfes /e/r-?rdﬁm'
o fH o e fota (At

for the Assistant Financial Secretary,




. s 3

Fi/HM o

October f8nd, 8

1489, PTR. G.Me LAAE (DECEASED).

With refersnoe %o ths Follow=-
ing letter from iirs. Thomas Lane,
Portlan® Bonavista Bay, 18/9/18,
{8768 ) s~ :

. "Just a note to ses whe: about
“"my son’m monsy. You ses he-left
"Scotland to g0 to Brauce on tie
"fourth of Mareh and he waz taken
"2 priacmer by the Gerwans on
"ths fourtecnth of April, and the:
"we rocoived a telasran saying
"that he died on ths seventh
"Aupust, That was last year 1917,
“that it happoned. Sco it is his
"money sincs he loft Scoiland up
"until the tie of his death. I
"don't see why I should ot zet
“mine sams am other mothors as he
“"was mp only help, and ones that
"wers taken a prisomer the saue
"tlue as ho, and died also, has
"goi their money for long azo, So
"I would llks 9 know the resacn
“why I don't get mine, ae he dopls
"his duty as well as tho rest of
“them, I wrote to the Pay Re~

"wrete baok and sald they :
“waiting fros word from yours., So
"I thought it bstter to write you
aysolf, I aad t i

#
"

ing no 1o

will be

"eord Office here, twice and thay

Non=e

been

lebters of Administrad
are received from the
Minister of Justices Mr
Lane has been written to
this effect, -

(sd) J.R.Bemnett, ;
Minister of Militiae

10597
7/12/18



| Tho Hom, the Winiate
~_ Bt. Jom's,

1482, PTE. G.He LANE (mwmsm)_._
With Fa “m.‘ to the follow- Nen-effective account has

ing letter from lMrs. Thomas. Lane : 2t v 4
Portland Bonavista Bay, 15/9/18,  DeoR Tecelved, and paymen’ will

(s702)8- L : be made as soon as Letters of
; "Just a ncte to see what about : = : ol
] : "ny son's moneys You ses he left Administration are received fr

" ' ; ‘to Brance on tie . I,
'ggtont"thm:ft;us‘r:h»mé he :t‘s taken the Minister of Justice,
"a prieoner by the Germans on i

"ghe fourtesnth of April, and then  rS. Lene has Ween written
"we roceived a tele;ram saying

"that ho died on the seventn 7o this effeet,

"August. That was last year 1917, Sy

"that it happened. So it is his W e
"money since he left Scotlamd up S5 ek e SO
"until the tize of hie death. I -~ — RS

"don't mee why I shoull uot get

:mine anxl uho{har m:tho’rs as he :

was , o and ones that .
'warem'tukmya prl.’:-;cner the same Minister of NMilitia,
"¢ime as he, and died also, has

"zou their money for long ago. So

"I would like %0 know the reason

"why I don't get mine, as he donn

"hia duty as well as the rest of / ,
"them. I wrote to the Payv & Re- 4
"gord Office here, twice and they ‘ '
“wrote back and sald they were '\\

"walting from word from yours. 8o
- "I thought it better to write you
o "mysclf. I n ed the money now seo-
&

"ing he is goms and him being my
®only help. 80 I will bo very
¥pleased to hoar from you as soon

\\i‘ ~ “as possible,"

 Non-effective éadmiat’i shewing
o2 ‘balance of, £86,8.5. was
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 From

R el : To : -
'PAY AND REGORD OFFICE,  The Hon. the Minister of
68, VICTORIA STREET, - e Mirlité-a,
¢ LONDON, S,W. /r< Newfoundland.
e October 22nd 1918 . .,Dl -
- Fu/N. : , - :
SUBJECT : - REPLY
1482, PTE. G.H. LANE (DECEASED). Dated Nove25th. 1918 18t

Reference Nos.

Please return ORIGINAL and retain DUPLIGATE.

With reference to the follow-
ing letter from Mrs. Thomas Lane,
Portland Bonaviste Bay, 18/9/18,
(8752):-

"Just a note to see what about
"my son's money. You sée he left
"Scotland to go to Prance on the
"fourth of March and he was taken
"a prisoner by the Germans on
"the fourteenth of April, and thef

we received a telepgram saying
"that he died on the seventh
"August. That was last year 1917,
"that it happened. So it is his
"money since he left Scotlamd up
"until the tire of Lie death. T
"don't see why I should not get
"mine same as other mothers as he
"was mp only help, and ones that
"were taken a prisoner the same
"time as ho, and died also, has
"gol their money for long ago. So
"I would like to know the reason
"why I don't get mine, as he donc
"his duty as well as the rest of
"them. I wrote to the Pay & Re- .
"cord Office here, twice and they
"wrote back and said they were
"waiting from word from yours. So
"I thought it better to write you
"myself. I nced the money now see-
"ing he is gonm and him being my
“only help. So I will be very
"pleased to hear from you as soon
"as possible,"

Non-effective account shewing
& credit balance of £26.8.5. was
forwarded to you per A.F.B. 279,No.
| 14286 Bated 10/9/18, please, -

W ﬂajor,

ter & 0 i/c Records.

_Chief Paymas

W2849—HP795 1000 12/17 HWV(PI784) U568

: Non-effective account has
been received,and pgymemt will be
mede as soon as Ietters of Admin
istration asre received from the
Minister of Justiece,

Mrs Leme has been written fo
this effect,

Minister of Militia




The.Hon. the Minister of Militia,
SO Jaheeay
- Newfoundland.

'LONDON, S.W.

21st. December, 191 8- (O’ﬁ/

o

SUBJECT : REPLY

T e baes:Morch 1861919 1o

' Reference Nos. " Ploase roturn ORIGINAL and retein DUPLIGATE.

e

With reference to this O0ffice Noted,please,
memorandum No.16929/660/P&A, :
22/11/18. The following Balance of estate was padd
further letter has been received |to the Administrator on ¥/2/19
frqm,n§s Lane, dated 25/11/18 : :

11086) :- : ;

"I wrote to you some time ago

"about my son's money, and I have “—‘_';;Z;tfézz:- ;
"never received any answer, I o S .

g (ST e AR SN LR e e GBS
"think it is about time now, I

"knew something about it. It is :
"his back gone money, that is, Minister of Militia,
"sinece he left Scotland in March
"to go to France, up until the
"time of his death in August. He
"was a prisoner in Germany and
"died there. I would like to
"kmow the reason why I dont get it
"and all the rest has got it for
"long ago. I think he done as
"mueh as the rest of them, and I
"em entitled to his money, as he
"was my only help. And he gave
"his 1ife for his King and Country.
"So I think I should get what
"belongs to him. It is now
"fifteenth months since he died,
"and I expect you's should know
"some-thing about his money by
"this time. So please answer this
"letter and let me know all
"particulars about 1t."

s Mrs, Dane has been advised
that all particulars available
regarding her late son's estate
were forwarded to you 22/10/18,
and it has been pointed out to her
that all enquiries from relatives
of serving or deceased Soldiers
forwarded to this office direct
ar ' ough your Office,




\jeizaavfwl :

m.non. by ltqnur or nnnu.

e ks Teooieny. 8 ‘Maroh 1st 1919

1482, PTE, G. H. LANE,
ROYAL KRWFCOUNDLAND REGIMERT.

Noted, please .v

: Balance of estate was paid
: - g istrat :
_ With reference %o this Office 3‘),,‘}‘1‘3,“”““ phedet it
;. memorandum no.um/uo/ru. _
" 22/11/18. The following
. further letter has been. reooued

from irs Lane, dated 25/11/18 ' (sd) J. R. Dennatt, -
(}1@6)!— Minister of Mili;.ie.-
"1 wrote to you some zm naa

5 "about. my son's money, and I have : :

. "never received any answer, I 2002

“think it 1is about time now, I
- "knew something sbout It. It is
"his back gone money, that ia,
"ginece he left Ssotlend in iarch ; :
"to go to Fiance, up until the - ) : el
"um of his death in August. He : it
“"was a prisoner in ‘Germany and 7 i i
"died there. I would like to
"kau the reason why I dont get it
and s11 the rest has got.it for
} ago. 1 think he done es
‘88 the rest of them, and I
“am ‘entitled to his money, as he ‘
"wae my only help. 4nd he gave S
" "his 1ife .for his Xing and Country. /
”BO I think I should get what = ;
hlonct to hiu. It is now:.
“fifteonth months since he daied,
."-nd I oxput ' 1d know

18/3/19

"




-:Qiﬁfa Déqéﬁhéb,“f _H

1482, PTE, 8. H, LANE.
ROYAL RxRFOUNDLAND REGIMANT.

. With refercnce to this Office
memorandum No,16929/860/P&A, :
. 22/11/18. - The following
- further letter has been raceived
from Mrs Lsne, dated 25/11/18
,(11086)._& pi

"I wrote tc you some time ago
"sbout my son's money, sand I have
"never received sny answer, I
"think it 1s sbout time now, I -
"knew something sbout 1t. It 1s
"his back gone money, that is,
"gince he left Scotiend in Hsrch
"to g0 to France, up until the
“"time of his death in August., He
"was @& prisoner in Germsny and
"died there. I would 1like to
"lknow the reascn why I dont get 1t

_"and 511 the rest has got it for
"long ago. I think he done ag
“"much as the rest of them, and I.
"am entitled to his money, as he
"was my only help. And he gave
"his 1ife for hic King and Country.
"So T think I should get what
"belongs to him. It is now
"fifteenth months since he died,

. 48nd I expect you's should know

"some-thing about his money by .
- "this time. So please snawer this
~ "letter and let me know all :
"psrticulars about it."

‘Noqu;pigase.
Bélanéa:of_estate ;as :
peid to the Administretor
on 7/2/19.

J

_Minister of Militia







account is in accord-
ance with advices received at the
Pay & Record Office to J /.9 / /5
and may therefore be subjecdt to
amendments if and as may be
revealed by subsequent advices.




5 Cortify to the .corr‘ectnes‘s‘ of nbb#éfig"evéfy partldula.r :

 Battery

| Commanding Squadron, Troop,

ny. .

or Compa

Dr,

‘

B

8.

~ STATEMENT OF AGCUUNT.

or

Balance Dr last month ";,"“"‘.‘“ :

Cash dssues
(Date of each issue to be stated)
£osad

: Barmeeorwufeq

|

Consclidated stoppage

sssineseasss

Balance due by the Paymaster

X y

dnys at
: Pi-oﬁqiéné&?Seﬁioé or good conduet pay

o

Pay from:  to

days at frem

Messing allowance daysat.

from _to

[itiallowante (i s, Srivihontossaivas i snse

Amount produced "By' the sale of Effects from |

e

This account is in accord-

ance with advices received at the

Pay & Record Office to 4/ @ / /¥
and may therefore be subject to

amendments if and as may be

revealed by subsequent advices.

Balance due to, the Paytg&ster

‘

- CHIEF PAYMASTER & GFFICER ]




— 149&  Rank 7
, _:medw mpu his wSex

{C'onmanqu Squadron, T'roop,
Battery or O’ompany _

Balance Dr, last month e Ba]ance COr. Mkfgl '

Cash issues o ‘ Pay daysat = from  to
_ (Date of each issuc to be stated) [ :
: : ‘ £ s d

Proficiency, Service or good conduct pay :

i day"s' ab

l ; Messing allowance
i :
e l ol g from__

IS allowanee B s nStadn S

Amount produced"liy the sale of Effects from

i s Bank balance, inclqding
Consclidated stopj.age . ' balance, to be so stated)

Hty L i

o

o Dated a.t
/thls




No. 1482, Pte. Gy Lane,

‘In‘eviant of my death I give the whols of my property mﬁ
effects to _iu-a. llary Lane James Town Bonavista Bay New=-
famdle.nd.l ;

1Signature Gideon Lane

Pte, No, 1482, :
Newfoundland Regimen

Certified Trm» Copy.

NEWEOUNDL AND CONTINGENT.

CHIEF PAYMASTER & OFFICER 1/C f\E.LLQREjB,




isanemen

' Cash saoves

£

 (Date of each issue to be stated) :

A kbt produced by the sale of Effects from

r4

= ~E < B A (4

| This account is in accord-
ance with advices received at the
Pay & Record Office to 5/ 6 /s,
and may therefore be subject to
amendments if and as may be

revealed by subsequent advices.




Army Fonn 0 :

Voucher N o. e

Régiﬁont or corps- ROYM. NEWFOUNDLAND R£GIMENT. : ‘
No, IH—@& Rank P"«'UJQ,LQ Name =EEXM2 G(’ ’2{

Dxed(a)w&j H.j.‘,S ab qﬁma)\u{ on the N{ of‘ O.,u.qu/o.)(‘ 191.{“. < ;
191,

Deserted at on the of

I Certify to the correctness of above in every particular.-

{ Commanding Squadron, Treop,
Baitery or Company. -

T —_ _STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT. e [Form 1.

Date | Dr. 2| s |d N or. | £ s |d
Balance Dr, last month ............ ) ‘ Balance Or. Jast-maonth N{~git{a(9 8 A s
Cash issucs Pay  daysat from to
(Date of each issue to be stated) | | . | Droficiency, Service or good conduct pay
days at 7 from to
1 Messing allowance . d:iys i
from to e TR
’ Kit allowance ...veers covveviniieriniieiiinnieenaes
Amount produced’ by the sale of Effects from
. This account is in accord-
- . anc_» with advices received at the
Consclidated stoppage ............ Pay & Record Uffice to /,/
and may therefore be subj ec/t)
améniments if and as may be
revealed by Bubsequent advices.
|
¢ ~ J
Balance due by the ?:ay'master 3“ § 19 Balance due to the'Paymaster ......
C%ED ) ;
] s £ : ' _ £ 4,-9! 5‘-.
. y»/g/// - W) & i

I hereby Certuy that the—s
Q““N—A

’l" )/ A
: : 58; VICTORIA 4T : e
Dated at LONDON, 8. W. 1 /i,”f\v 7 P AT
s - dayof \ad - | m@%y@r

Bor'he left a Will. In the latter case tbe Wll shonld be nnuexed 7
iAoy Form B, 2090 or Army Form 0. 1815.
ezeuno debtor bnlame. tipeey e : e

wms—vss 200,000 8/16 HWV(P1580) Forms101625]28 ¥ A ! ! s
16967—MabOs 200000 87 - o i

(a) Here state whether the soldi
_hereto, if not already sent to Wes

&

3
&




No /488 Iak Prwals
Dxed(ﬂ)wd,t H4S ab QQM\\MM{
rDesertedat ’

on the
" onthe
1 Certlfy to the correctness of a.bove in every part:cular.

. o N o {O’onvmwmhnq Sguadron Troop
' 5 : " Battery or C’ampany‘, '

STATEMENT OF ACCUUNT.

\ 3 L~

. Date | Dr. £ s fd]’ Or. | £
Balance Dr. last month «oveeveunsss - | Balance Cr. lestnenth . 8'.. i
Cash iesucs S : Pay  daysat ‘from - to
(Date of each issue to be stated) el ]':’r;Jﬁcien.cy7 Service or good conduct pay
£ s d days at “from_____to 4
e ' 101 : Messing allowance . - days at
: from =ito ‘
It allowance el o v v it et et
Amount produced by the sale of Effects from
; ; P'
| : | “t Savings Bank balance, including
Consclidated stoppage — i “‘(\ct (if no balance, to be so stated)
\ . OF GRatuity | fseveovnssess A

Balance due \

.Balamce due to ,bixe Paymaster ......

I hareby Certliy that e
s““9



hereby agree._hnﬁlj.further

to, and for thé benefit of the ;mdérr‘nentioned Person -

o .+ Regl. No...l.,.r
d in similar official form to make an Allotment of

notification by me,
... Dollars and ﬂ\ A

Cents, per diem, from my Pay,

Persons, such payment to be made on proof

of identity of, and producnon of the relative Ildentity Certlﬁcates by the Person ,,—, Persons
concerned, viz. :

Whether Wife, Child,| .~ .~ . = !
Cle(::,f}é?te othue-rRellative or NAME (in full) ADDRESS & l\ AMOUNT,

Friend

E

£
3

o

%

e o

ra
Total Allotment, §

NOTE.——Thjs form must be completed by the Officer Commandmg Company, mgned by the Volunteer, countet-
“signed by the Officer Commanding Company and handed to the Paymaster as authority to make the

- required payments

on applicauon.

Officer Commandin_g

~ Company




WM 3'30

i Re No 1482 Pte.G

18th,, to ﬂm chief famaatem-, Lonlon; I ‘beg

to ntuh that ﬂ:e Fi:wl Account o:: mnlata
BoR wes uceivad a short time mnne, end is &
pxeunt in tha }a.ads of the mnzstaer oa‘f mﬂoe.
for moae of adminiatraﬁon.

I will mspst 'lha.t n nuer o
m&iu pavmnts, ‘you oo: umn_igata with the Minister
of Juﬁce on the mb&ctg e

Youwrs :taithfl;ll;g




 in your Department




—_—
e




seomter 8, 102

nhmne to your letter of

?::; swaiting Letters : m-anuimuon from him

‘i&b .ter
.f , 80

Yours truly,

. Lieut.
‘For Paymaster,




Nrs.Thos. Xane,
 PORTLASD, 3.3,

R oy

'lﬂh reterano. to your ‘.lot‘t.or
nf !ombar asw. regardim yaur late son's utato

! bns to‘.‘ 'u'om ‘you that his estate is at preaont

in the haq_r‘is‘ of the Minister of Justice,and we are

awaiting Lotters of Administration frun him before
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Eoa. 7. R. Bemnett; .
Minister of Militia,
e
Dear X Bennatt,

Molesed Tlease find her

by me from Iir Themas Laney' of Portlan
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Mr. i'homan me,
PORTLAND,  B.3.

Déir_éir:

Referring to your letter of
J’u]y 27th.regarding the estate of your late son,
I beg to lnfom you that we are unable to pay out
t.he said estate untu we receive autho*itar fron
the Pa.y & Record Ofﬂce London,as to the amount
duo.‘
It. usually takes from ux to

lgi‘;’u .n.;atg in ‘rocoi-ved- A thls- \ot'fioo'.
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T

_ON_HIS MAJESTY'S SERVICE
v\\‘»‘»F_"),

o 3

Lo

The Royal Nfld. Regt.
Dept. of Militia,

ST. JOHN'S. Nfld.

To the Officer in Charge of Records,

NO STAMP REQUIRED
°




Dept. of Militia,”
; St. John'’s. © i iseeniienereniees seneenes 1921

I beg to acknowledge receipt of
Memorial Plaque issued in respect%vices of

the lw v oAb & L Rank LT e S
Neme A ‘ RTER

Royal Newfoundland Regt.

,u% ﬂma (iw ....... (Sgd)

‘.fe i ‘ ........... [t NUPION ...Relationship.

Address’mz-a—vsﬂf @ MJ




| 92431 —W6490/1535.—2,000,000—). ]. K. & Co..le -Forms B, 103/1.

Casuélty' Form—-Actlve Semce.

Regiment or Corps

bt M‘M v_:_-__?

v

'Regnmental No. Jﬁ‘_g_?\ Ran — Name
Enlisted (@)% %18 Terms of Service (n)_hd__._ Serv1ce reckons from (@) oy %
Date of promotion | * Date of appointment] Numerical positonon)
to present rank | . to lance rank i roll of N.C.Os. ;
Extended__  Re-engaged Qualification (b) i
E  Report | Record of promotions, reduotions, i Rk g
casualties, ete., during active service. as Z e = - R ; )
P Fean ah reported on Army Form B. 213, Army Form Place Date :\a::cn f;;:)':'lmﬁf:;ly }';nrn:, B. ?;3' Ve
i Date opmsom A. 36, or in other official documents, The : my: fcial d 1L plotner
i received authority to be quoted in each case. 9 cial documents.

Wm&é 3 ¢-r 4

A
=
&
e
P
Lt
\
N
N\
™~
N
N
I
N
Sl

7 :
7/ ‘
5 ffﬂ//é/ LTl 13583 4

/;1’/;‘;4‘“-%..
7 / . |
‘ QULLALR crernm.
'. L ' FOR O.4fc INFANTRY RECORDS 1
. a.hQi o ECHELON. |
%

@ <. Sanatler, Shooind Siith, ol stcis i tockaica Corpe dutis

(@) In the case of a man who has -engaged for, -I'.:' enlisted into S«:ﬁon D, Army Reserve, lars of suck or enli will ba entered. o
special qualification / P.T.O.




: Chnstia;'ti'Na.me
Age on Enlistment. .

AT

2 .'_yem:s

Terms of Service (a)-.. tQ srof L0, Service reckons from (a)... 2& —1:5: :
: Date of appointment to lance mnlr : '§
2 Quahﬁcatlon (b) b
L) o Corpa Trade and Rate. : 4
: Si gnaiﬁure' of Officer.
Report Record of 1 : . L -
e Pl R R g e S Plase of Cashkl . Dateof Taken from Army Ferm b
4 Date I From whom received %ﬁzﬂeﬁ;gh qu:g'm“ulzhﬂ: e e . f'? b7 Ll ;iﬁﬁﬁér:ﬁé::& e 1
5 Embarked 1 oo | S AT ‘
Db ,/ﬁa-upr——n_— Vs
e | = R =
sl 7| . fae | Mising APR 91'| o
L Wer Qpfed ﬂ,ww./wwm‘ ' - 0 Zrmeri Ref? &
:: ‘ : / . .&J: Vozd Ldz‘...f.d( Veag f D Cor 7
i % / : / :2‘41!.4)"1 & 4[
,': o s S et 4 ‘
:
] 3 o
: e : T
s S
i e :
LA apy.
N 0 i]c No. 1 Reg. Infantry Sectien /
. (o9 : R ST
- Aa) hthcweof;mvhhuremagdfw.waﬂsudmo&mmAmkuu-re, of such or auli will be entered,
Shocing-Smich, &z,

* (&) Signaller, §
101 WaIs 768 1000m 916 153 G &S

FornufBl‘W‘- EJBE!. :

[P.T.O. .




Squadron Troop, B‘tttery and Company Conduct Sheet.
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2B s mimme v
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L«L. P:Inteﬂ 014 Baﬂgy E C.

¢ ﬁ‘n‘mmm and Namo

R»egunent of / M/?
Enlistment
?Ageon /7yun-_ months ‘%‘M«'

; Place and Date} %f’ ;’ a /
{wi'.h : .Z ol yef:

Mm«mmmumﬂmm

~

Period of

th Reserve .7 &

OFI‘ENCE

Punishment awarded By whom awarded
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